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LETTERS AND NUMBERS:
1. LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32" MINIMUM 
AND SHALL BE SANS-SERIF UPPERCASE CHARACTERS ACCOMPANIED BY 
GRADE 2 BRAILLE.  

2. RAISED CHARACTERS OR SYMBOLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 5/8" 
HIGH, BUT NO HIGHER THAN 2". 

3. PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS (PICTOGRAMS) SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED 
BY THE EQUIVALENT VERBAL DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE 
PICTOGRAM. THE BORDER DIMENSION OF THE PICTOGRAM SHALL BE A 
MINIMUM OF 6" IN HEIGHT. 

4. LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT 
RATIO OF BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 AND A STROKE WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO 
BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10. 

5. CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR 
BACKGROUND, EITHER LIGHT CHARACTERS ON A DARK BACKGROUND 
OR DARK CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND. BOTH THE 
CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND MUST HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH. 

6. CHARACTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING 
TO THE VIEWING DISTANCE FROM WHICH THEY ARE TO BE READ. THE 
MINIMUM HEIGHT IS MEASURED USING AN UPPER CASE X. LOWER CASE 
CHARACTERS ARE PERMITTED. FOR SIGNS SUSPENDED OR PROJECTED 
ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 11-4.4.2, THE 
MINIMUM CHARACTER HEIGHT SHALL BE 3". 

7. CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE SHALL BE USED WHEREVER BRAILLE 
SYMBOLS ARE SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED IN OTHER PORTIONS OF THESE 
REGULATIONS. DOTS SHALL BE 1/10" ON CENTERS IN EACH CELL WITH 
2/10" SPACE BETWEEN CELLS. DOTS SHALL BE RAISED A MINIMUM  OF 
1/40" ABOVE THE BACKGROUND. 

SIGN LOCATIONS:
8. ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE BY 
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES AND AT EVERY MAJOR JUNCTION ALONG 
OR LEADING TO AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL SHALL BE IDENTIFIED 
WITH A SIGN DISPLAYING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
AND WITH ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, AS REQUIRED, TO BE VISIBLE 
TO PERSONS ALONG APPROACHING PEDESTRIAN WAYS.

9. WHEN PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS PROVIDED FOR ROOMS AND 
SPACES, RAISED LETTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED  AND SHALL BE 
ACCOMPANIED BY BRAILLE IN CONFORMANCE WITH SECTION 
1117B.5.6. SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE 
LATCH OUTSIDE OF THE DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE 
LATCH SIDE, INCLUDING AT LEAF DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE PLACE ON THE 
NEAREST ADJACENT WALL, PREFERABLY ON THE RIGHT. MOUNTING 
HEIGHT SHALL BE 60" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE CENTERLINE OF 
THE SIGN. MOUNTING LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED SO THAT THE 
PERSON MAY APPROACH WITHIN 3" OF THE SIGNAGE WITHOUT 
ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE 
SWING OF A DOOR. 

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY:
11. STANDARD USED TO IDENTIFY ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES. 

12. WHITE FIGURE ON BLUE BACKGROUND,  COLOR # 15090 ON 
FEDERAL STANDARD # 595A. 

13. WHEN ENFORCING AGENCY DETERMINES, IF APPROPRIATE, SPECIAL 
DESIGNS AND COLORS MAY BE APPROVED. 

BRAILLE:
14. USE CONTRASTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE.  DOTS TO BE 0.1 INCH ON 
CENTER IN EACH CELL. 

15. 0.2 INCH SPACE BETWEEN CELLS. 

16. DOTS RAISED MINIMUM 0.025 INCH ABOVE BACKGROUND.

FIGURE 1
CHARACTER RAISED 

REQUIREMENT

FIGURE 2
PROPORTIONS OF THE 

INTERNATIONAL SIGN OF 
ACCESSIBILITY

FIGURE 3
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF 

ACCESSIBILITY DISPLAY 
CONDITION #1.

FIGURE 4
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF 

ACCESSIBILITY DISPLAY 
CONDITION #2.

FIGURE 5
 INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL 
OF ACCESS FOR HEARING 

LOSS

FIGURE 6
INTERNATIONAL TDD 

SYMBOL

FIGURE 7
WOMEN'S RESTROOM

SIGNAGE

FIGURE 8
MEN'S RESTROOM SIGNAGE

FIGURE 9
MEN'S AND WOMEN'S 
RESTROOMS SIGNAGE

PROTRUDING OBJECTS:
FIGURE 10

WALL OBJECTS MOUNTED WITH THEIR 
LEADING EDGE HIGHER THAN 27" MUST NOT 
PROTRUDE MORE THAN 4" FROM THE WALL. 

FIGURE 11
WALL OBJECTS MOUNTED WITH THEIR LEADING AT 

27" OR BELOW ARE NOT RESTRICTED IN WIDTH 
ALLOWED TO PROTRUDE FROM THE WALL.

PROTRUDING OBJECTS CONT.:

FIGURE 12
OBJECTS MOUNTED FREE-STANDING POST 

OR PYLONS MAY OVERHAND 12". WITH 
THEIR LEADING EDGE NO HIGHER THAN 

27".

FIGURE 13
OBJECTS MOUNTED BETWEEN TWO 

POLES OR PYLONS MUST SPAN 
GREATER THAN 12" AND MUST HAVE 

THEIR LEADING EDGE NO HIGHER 
THAN 27". 

SPACE ALLOWANCE AND REACH RANGE:

MIN. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR A WHEEL CHAIR AND OCCUPANT IS 30" X 48" AND MAY BE POSITIONED 
FOR EITHER A FORWARD OR PARALLEL APPROACH TO AN OBJECT. 

1. MIN. CLEAR WIDTH FOR A SINGLE WHEELCHAIR PASSAGE IS 36".
2. MIN. CLEAR WIDTH FOR TWO WHEELCHAIRS TO PASSES IS 60".
3. SPACE REQUIRED FOR A WHEELCHAIR TO TURN 180-DEGREES IS 60".

FIGURE 14
FORWARD APPROACH TO 

OBJECT FIGURE 15
THE RANGE OF REACH FOR OBJECTS THAT ONLY 
HAVE FORWARD APPROACH CLEARANCE SHALL 
BE MIN. 15" FROM F.F. AND MAX. 48" FROM F.F. 

     FIGURE 16
MAXIMUM FORWARD REACH OVER AN OBSTRUCTION

1. X SHALL BE < 25".
2. Z SHALL BE > X.  WHEN X < 20", THEN Y SHALL BE 48" MAX. 
3. WHEN X IS 20 TO 25", THEN Y SHALL BE 44" MAX.

FIGURE 17 
PARALLEL APPROACH TO 

OBJECT

FIGURE 18
THE RANGE OF REACH FOR OBJECTS 
THAT HAVE A PARALLEL APPROACH 

CLEARANCE SHALL BE MIN. 9" FROM F.F. 
AND MAX. 54" FROM F.F. 

FIGURE 19
THE RANGE OF REACH FOR OBJECTS OVER OBSTRUCTIONS THAT HAVE A PARALLEL APPROACH 

CLEARANCE SHALL BE MIN. 34" FROM F.F. AND MAX. 46" FROM F.F.

DOOR CLEAR SPACE:
CLEAR SPACES MUST BE LEVEL TO PREVENT WHEELCHAIRS FROM ROLLING WHEN THE OCCUPANT RELEASES THE 

WHEEL  GRIPS TO REACH FOR THE DOOR.  1/4" PER FOOT IS  ALLOWED FOR DRAINAGE.

FIGURE 20
DOORWAYS  INTENDED FOR FULL USER PASSAGE MUST 

HAVE A MIN. CLEAR OPENING OF 32" BETWEEN FACE OF 
DOOR AND OPPOSITE STOP AND OPEN AT LEAST 90-

DEGREES. 

FIGURE 21
MIN. REQUIRED SPACE BETWEEN TO 

SWINGING DOORS MUST BE 48" PLUS THE 
WIDTH OF ANY DOOR SWINGING INTO THE 

SPACE. 

DOOR WIDTH PLUS
24" MIN. EXTERIOR
18" MIN. INTERIOR

FIGURE 22
DOOR HARDWARE AND CLOSER

NOTE:
1. MINIMUM 10" HIGH SMOOTH SURFACE AT DOOR BOTTOM, EITHER ATTACHED PANEL OR BOTTOM RAIL.
2. OPERABLE BY SINGLE EFFORT LEVER-TYPE DEVICE (NOT REQUIRING GRASPING). 
3. DOOR HARDWARE MOUNTED BETWEEN 36" TO 48" FROM F.F. 
4. MAXIMUM 8.5 LBS. EFFORT TO OPERATE EXTERIOR DOOR, 5 LBS. FOR INTERIOR DOORS.

LEVEL CHANGES AND THRESHOLDS:

FIGURE 23- LEVEL CHANGE
NOTES:
1. LEVEL CHANGES UP TO 1/4" MAY BE VERTICAL AND WITHOUT EDGE TREATMENT. 
2. LEVEL CHANGES BETWEEN 1/4" AND 1/2" MUST BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2.
3. CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/2" MUST BE ACCOMPLISHED BY MEANS OF A RAMP. 

FIGURE 24- CARPET LEVEL CHANGE
NOTES:
1. CARPET MUST BE SECURELY ATTACHED TO SUB-SURFACE. 
2. CARPET MUST HAVE A FIRM CUSHION, PAD, OR BACKING OR NO CUSHION OR BACKING.
3. CARPET MUST HAVE A LEVEL LOOP, TEXTURED LOOP, LEVEL CUT PILE, OR CUT/UNCUT PILE TEXTURED.
4. MAX. PILE THICKNESS MUST BE 1/2".
5. EXPOSED EDGE OF CARPET MUST BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR 

SURFACE AND HAVE TRIM ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF EXPOSED 
EDGE. 

LEVEL CHANGES AND THRESHOLDS (CONT.):

FIGURE 25- THRESHOLD
NOTES:
1. THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS MUST NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN HEIGHT. 
2. RAISED THRESHOLDS AND FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES AT ACCESSIBLE DOORWAYS MUST BE 

BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2. 

1/4" MAX.

DOOR

STAIR & HANDRAIL REQUIREMENTS:

PROVIDE SECOND SET OF 
HANDRAILS AT 24' A.F.F. WHEN 
CHILDREN ARE PRIMARY USERS.

FIGURE 26- STAIR

STAIR NOTES:
1. RISER HEIGHTS AND TREAD WIDTHS MUST BE UNIFORM ON ANY GIVEN STAIR FLIGHT. 
2. STAIR TREADS SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 11" WIDE MEASURED FROM TREAD TO TREAD. 
3. OPEN TREADS ARE NOT PERMITTED FOR ADA STAIRS.
4. NOSING RADIUS MUST NOT BE GREATER THAN 1/2" AND MUST NOT BE ABRUPT.
5. RISERS MUST BE SLOPED OR UNDERSIDE OF NOSING MUST HAVE AN ANGLE OF AT LEAST 

60-DEGREES FROM THE HORIZONTAL.
6. NOSING PROJECTION MUST NOT EXCEED 1 1/2".
7. HANDRAILS MUST BE PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS.
8. HANDRAILS MUST EXTEND 12" BEYOND TOP RISER
9. HANDRAILS MUST EXTEND 12" PLUS THE TREAD DEPTH BEYOND THE BOTTOM RISER.
10. TOP HANDRAIL EXTENSION MUST BE PARALLEL TO FLOOR SURFACE.
11. BOTTOM HANDRAIL EXTENSION MUST CONTINUE TO SLOPE FOR A DISTANCE OF THE WIDTH OF ONE 

TREAD FROM THE BOTTOM RISER AND THEN TURN TO RUN PARALLEL WITH THE FLOOR SURFACE.
12. CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN THE HANDRAIL AND WALL MUST BE 1 1/2"
13. HANDRAILS MUST BE UNINTERRUPTED BY CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS OR OBSTRUCTIONS.
14. TOP OF HANDRAIL MUST BE MOUNTED BETWEEN 34" AND 38" ABOVE STAIR NOSING.
15. END OF HANDRAIL MUST RETURN SMOOTHLY TO THE FLOOR, WALL, OR POST.
16. HANDRAILS MUST NOT ROTATE IN THEIR FITTINGS. 

FIGURE 27- HANDRAIL & GRAB BAR PROFILES

52" CLEAR PREFERRED

COMPRESSED CARPET 1/4" MAX. 
BELOW THRESHOLD FIN. FLOOR LEVEL

ADA DIAGRAMS AND NOTES ARE REFERENCED FROM THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT HANDBOOK 2010
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RAMPS:

FIGURE 1
STRAIGHT RAMP RUN

DRINKING FOUNTAINS AND WATER COOLERS:

RAMP NOTES:
1. ALL RAMPS MUST MEET HANDRAIL AND CURB REQUIREMENTS.
2. ALL PARTS OF ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITH SLOPE GREATER 1:20 SHALL BE CONSIDER A RAMP 

AND MUST COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS.
3. MAX. SLOPE OF A RAMP SHALL BE 1:12.
4. MAX. RISE OF ANY RUN SHALL BE 30".
5. MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF A RAMP SHALL BE 36".
6. RAMPS MUST HAVE LEVEL LANDINGS AT BOTH THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL RUNS.
7. RAMP LANDINGS MUST BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE RAMP. 
8. ALL RAMP LANDINGS SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 60" CLEAR, AND THE BOTTOM OF THE RAMP 

SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 72" OF STRAIGHT AND LEVEL CLEARANCE.
9. LANDINGS AT LOCATIONS WHERE THE RAMP IS CHANGE DIRECTIONS SHALL BE NO LESS 

THAN 60"X60".

ADA DIAGRAMS AND NOTES ARE REFERENCED FROM THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT HANDBOOK 2010

WHEN DOOR SWINGS ONTO LANDING 
42" MIN. PLUS DOOR WIDTH

360" INTERVAL MAX. VARIES

360" INTERVAL MAX. VARIES

AS REQUIRED

30" MAX. RISE TYP.

WHEN DOOR SWINGS ONTO 
LANDING 42" MIN. PLUS DOOR 
WIDTH

360 INTERVAL MAX. VARIES (TYP.)

FIGURE 2
RAMP WITH INTERMEDIATE SWITCH BACK PLATFORM

FIGURE 3
RAMP WITH TURNING PLATFORM

WHEN DOOR SWINGS ONTO 
LANDING 42" MIN. PLUS DOOR 
WIDTH

360" INTERVAL MAX. VARIES

360" INTERVAL MAX. VARIES

INTERMEDIATE TURNING POSITION

FIGURE 4
RAMP SECTION

HANDRAIL AT RAMPS

4" MIN. TO 30" MAX.

1. SPOUT MUST BE NO HIGHER THAN 36" FROM F.F.
2. SPOUT MUST BE TO THE FRONT OF THE DRINKING FOUNTAIN OR WATER COOLER WITH A WATER 

FLOW TRAJECTORY PARALLEL TO THE FRONT OF THE UNIT
3. SPOUT MUST PROVIDE A WATER FLOW AT LEAST 4" HIGH TO ALLOW FOR A DRINKING CUP TO BE 

FILLED.
4. A ROUND OR OVAL BOWL ON A WATER FOUNTAIN OR WATER COOLER MUST HAVE THE SPOUT 

POSITIONED SO THE FLOW OF WATER IS WITHIN 3" OF THE FRONT EDGE OF THE FOUNTAIN.
5. CANTILEVERED UNITS MUST HAVE CLEAR KNEE SPACE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE APRON AND 

THE FLOOR OF AT LEAST 27" HIGH, 30" WIDE, AND 17" DEEP.
6. CANTILEVERED UNITS MUST HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 30"X48" TO ALLOW A FORWARD 

APPROACH TO THE UNIT.
7. FREE-STANDING OR BUILT-IN UNITS WITH NO CLEAR SPACE UNDER THE UNIT MUST HAVE CLEAR 

SPACE IN FRONT OF THE UNIT THAT ALLOWS FOR A PARALLEL APPROACH. SEE FIGURE 17/ A0.1. 

RECESSED FOUNTAINS:

8. WITHIN ALCOVES MIN. 63" WIDE, MIN. 18" DEEP WHEN DOUBLE DRINKING FOUNTAINS ARE 
REQUIRED AND 32" MIN. CLR. WHEN A SINGLE FOUNTAIN IS PERMITTED. 

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH SIZE OF WATER FOUNTAIN TO BE USED AND SIZE ALCOVE 
ACCORDINGLY COMPLYING WITH REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS AND 
COORDINATING WITH THE ARCHITECT.

PROJECTED FOUNTAINS:

10. WARNING FOR THE VISION IMPAIRED AT A PROJECTED DRINKING FOUNTAIN CAN BE PROVIDED BY 
EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING MEANS: THE SURFACE OF THE FLOOR OR GROUND AT THE DRINKING 
FOUNTAIN CAN BE OF CONTRASTING COLOR WITH A TEXTURE THAT CONTRASTS IN RESILIENCY WITH 
THE ADJACENT FINISHED FLOOR MATERIAL, SO THAT IT CAN BE SENSED BY A CANE, WITH THE 
TEXTURE EXTENDING FROM THE WALL TO ONE FOOT BEYOND THE FRONT EDGE OF THE DRINKING 
FOUNTAIN AND ON FOOT BEYOND EACH SIDE OF THE FOUNTAIN, OR INSTALL WING WALLS ON 
EACH SIDE OF THE DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO PROJECT OUT FROM THE MAIN WALL AT LEAST AS FAR 
AS THE DRINKING FOUNTAIN AND TO WITHIN 6" OF THE PATH OF TRAVEL FLOOR FINISH. THERE MUST 
BE 32"CLEAR BETWEEN THE WING WALLS.

FIGURE 5
FOUNTAIN SECTION

FIGURE 6
FOUNTAIN CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

RESTROOMS AND FIXTURES:

WATER CLOSET:
WATER CLOSETS MUST HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 56" MIN.  PERPENDICULAR FROM THE 
WATER CLOSET AND 48" MIN. CLEAR PARALLEL TO THE WATER CLOSET. A WALL MOUNTED 
LAVATORY MAY BE POSITIONED OVER THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT A MAX. OF 18" INTO THE 
PARALLEL REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE.  WATER CLOSETS MUST BE 17" TO 19" HEIGHT MEASUREMENT 
TO THE TOP OF THE TOILET SET.  THE GRAB BAR BEHIND THE WATER CLOSET MUST BE A MIN. OF 36" 
LONG. TOILET CONTROLS MUST BE MOUNTED ON THE WIDE SIDE OF THE TOILET AREA AND BE 
MOUNTED NO MORE THAN 44" A.F.F.  TOILET PAPER DISPENSER MUST BE MOUNTED IN REACH OF 
ADA PERSON AND THE DISPENSER MUST ALLOW FOR CONTINUE PAPER FLOW. 

URINALS:
     URINALS SHALL BE STALL-TYPE OR WALL-HUNG WITH AN ELONGATED RIM AT A MAX. 17" A.F.F.  

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE PROVIDED FOR URINALS MUST BE 30" X 48" TO PROVIDE A FRONT 
APPROACH FOR AN ADA PERSON. URINAL SHIELDS THAT DO NOT EXTEND BEYOND THE FRONT 
EDGE OF THE URINAL RIM MAY BE PROVIDED WITH 29" CLEARANCE BETWEEN THEM.  URINAL F
LUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE HAND OPERATED OR AUTOMATIC, AND MUST BE MOUNTED 
MAX. 44" A.F.F. 

LAVATORIES & MIRRORS:
LAVATORIES MUST BE MOUNTED WITH THE RIM NO HIGHER THAN 34" A.F.F. LAVATORIES MUST 
HAVE MIN. 29" OF CLEARANCE ABOVE FINISH FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF THE APRON. KNEE 
SPACE AND AND TOE CLEARANCE MUST ALSO BE PROVIDE, AS SHOWN BELOW. 30" X 48" CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE THAT PROVIDES A FORWARD APPROACH  MUST BE PROVIDED AT ALL LAVATORIES. 
THIS CLEAR FLOOR SPACE MAY EXTEND A MAX. OF 19" UNDERNEATH THE LAVATORY.  HOT WATER 
AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER THE LAVATORY MUST INSULATED OR CONFIGURED TO PROTECT 
AGAINST CONTACT.  FAUCETS MUST BE LEVER-OPERATED, PUSH-TYPE, OR ELECTRONICALLY 
CONTROLLED.  MIRRORS MUST BE MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE REFLECTED 
SURFACE NO HIGHER THAN 40" A.F.F. 

RESTROOMS & FIXTURES (CONT.):

36" (MIN.) GRAB BAR

42" GRAB BAR

FIGURE 9
PRIVACY TOILET RESTROOM

FIGURE 10
TOILET STALL NEW CONSTRUCTION

TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER (WHERE 
OCCURS)

FIGURE 11
GRAB BAR AT WATER CLOSET SIDE WALL

FIGURE 12
GRAB BAR AT WATER CLOSET BACK WALL

FIGURE 13
LAVATORY CLEARANCES AND MIRROR HEIGHTS

RESTROOMS & FIXTURES (CONT.):

FIGURE 14
RESTROOM FIXTURE ACCESSORY HEIGHTS

FIGURE 15
URINAL HEIGHTS

FIGURE 16
SHOWER SIZE AND CLEARANCE

FIGURE 17
GRAB BARS AND HEIGHTS AT LONG WALL 

OF SHOWER

RESTAURANTS & CAFETERIAS:
COUNTERS AND BARS:

WHERE FOOD OR DRINK IS SERVED AT COUNTERS EXCEEDING 34" IN HEIGHT FOR CONSUMPTION BY 
CUSTOMERS SEATED ON STOOLS OR STANDING AT THE COUNTER, A PORTION OF THE MAIN COUNTER 
WHICH IS 60" IN LENGTH MINIMUM SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN 28" TO 34" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

FOOD SERVICE LINES:

FOOD SERVICE LINES SHALL HAVE A MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 36" WITH A PREFERRED CLEAR WIDTH OF 
42" TO ALLOW PASSAGE AROUND A PERSON USING A WHEELCHAIR. TRAY SLIDES SHALL BE MOUNTED 
NO HIGHER THAN 34" ABOVE THE FLOOR. IF SELF-SERVICE SHELVES ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST 50% OF 
EACH TYPE MUST BE WITHIN REACH RANGE OF A WHEELCHAIR BOUND INDIVIDUAL.

TABLEWARE AND CONDIMENT AREAS:

SELF-SERVICE SHELVES AND DISPENSING DEVICES FOR TABLEWARE, DISH WARE, CONDIMENTS, FOOD, 
AND BEVERAGES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN REACH RANGE OF A WHEELCHAIR BOUND INDIVIDUAL.

FIGURE 18
FOOD SERVICE LINE CLEARANCES & 

HEIGHTS

FIGURE 17
TABLEWARE AREA HEIGHTS

THEATER/ FIXED ASSEMBLY SEATING:

SIZED OF WHEELCHAIR LOCATIONS:
EACH WHEELCHAIR LOCATION SHALL PROVIDE A MIN. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 48"X66" WHERE 

FORWARD OR REAR ACCESS IS AVAILABLE AND 60"X66" WHERE ONLY SIDE ACCESS IS AVAILABLE. EACH 
WHEELCHAIR LOCATION MUST BE LARGE ENOUGH FOR TWO WHEELCHAIR INDIVIDUALS COME TO A 
PERFORMS MAY SIT SIDE BY SIDE.

PLACEMENT OF WHEELCHAIR LOCATIONS:
WHEELCHAIR AREAS SHALL BE AN INTEGRAL PART OF ANY FIXED SEATING PLAN AND SHALL BE 

PROVIDED SO AS TO PROVIDE PEOPLE WITH PHYSICAL DISABILITIES A CHOICE OF ADMISSION PRICES AND 
LINES OF SIGHT COMPARABLE TO THOSE FOR MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

FIGURE 20
FORWARD OR REAR ACCESS

THIS DIAGRAM IS TO SHOW REQUIRE FIXTURE CLEARANCES. SEE PLAN FOR ACTUAL FIXTURE 
LOCATIONS
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1. SEE FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES FOR REQUIREMENTS OF RATED WALL.

2. SYMBOLS FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND FIRE ALARMS ARE SHOWN LARGER THAN 
ACTUAL SIZE FOR CLARITY.

LIFE SAFETY PLAN NOTES:

1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE BARRIER

2-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE BARRIER

TRAVEL DISTANCE

BUILDING EXIT

NEW OR RELOCATED DRY CHEMICAL FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER & CABINET

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND:

3-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE BARRIER

TR
A

V
EL
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IS

TA
N

C
E 

 4
5'

-0
"

325 SF

WOMEN'S
RESTROOM

1

324 SF

MEN'S
RESTROOM

2

234 SF

UTILITY ROOM
3
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 2
5'

-0
"

73 SF

ENTRY
4

- INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2012 WITH 2014, 2015, 2017 GEORGIA AMENDMENTS

- INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) 2012 WITH 2014 GEORGIA AMENDMENTS

- INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC) 2012 WITH 2014, 2015 GEORGIA AMENDMENTS

- INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) 2012 WITH 2014, 2015 GEORGIA AMENDMENTS

- INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC) 2012 WITH 2014, 2015 GEORGIA AMENDMENTS

- NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) 2017 WITH NO GEORGIA AMENDMENTS

- INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) 2009 WITH 2011, 2012 GEORGIA STATE 
SUPPLEMENTS AND AMENDMENTS.

- 2012 NFPA 101, LIFE SAFETY CODE

- 2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT 

APPLICABLE CODES:

1.01 WHEN THE WORD "PROVIDE" IS USED, IT MEANS TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL PER ALL 
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, INDUSTRY STANDARDS, AND LOCAL CODES. 

1.02 ALL CODES HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO IN THE CONSTRUCTION 
OF THIS PROJECT, INCLUDING ALL APPLICABLE STATE, CITY, AND COUNTY BUILDING, ZONING, 
ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND FIRE CODES. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL 
VERIFY ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND 
CONVEY ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CODE REQUIREMENTS AND THE 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROPRIATE 
RESOLUTION.

1.03 ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED WITH THE HIGHEST DEGREE OF WORKMANSHIP. ALL 
MANUFACTURED COMPONENTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS 
AND WARRANTY REQUIREMENTS, APPLICABLE LAWS AND CODES, AND THE HIGHEST INDUSTRY-
ACCEPTED STANDARDS.  THE MOST STRINGENT STANDARD THAT DOES NOT VIOLATE ANOTHER 
STANDARD SHALL APPLY.  THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF 
ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THOSE STANDARDS OR BETWEEN THOSE STANDARDS AND THE 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT FOR 
DETERMINATION OF AN ACCEPTABLE RESOLUTION.

1.04 THE CONTRACTOR MUST BE EXPERIENCED IN ALL OF THE PROJECTS TYPES OF INSTALLATION. 
NO ALLOWANCES WILL BE MADE AFTER THE BID FOR FAILURE TO PROVIDE INSTALLATION PER 
NATIONAL AND LOCAL CODES.

1.05 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND 
CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD SUFFICIENTLY IN ADVANCE OF RELATED WORK TO BE PERFORMED TO 
ASSURE ORDERLY PROGRESS OF CONSTRUCTION.  SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY THE 
GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSIONS IN THE CONSTRUCTION 
DOCUMENTS.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OBTAIN WRITTEN 
INSTRUCTIONS PERTAINING TO SUCH WORK BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH RELATED 
CONSTRUCTION.

1.06 THE ARCHITECT CERTIFIES TO THE ACCURACY OF THE ARCHITECT'S DESIGN ELEMENTS AND 
THE DIMENSIONS REFLECTED IN THESE DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY 
CHANGES TO THE DRAWINGS BY THE OWNER AND/OR OWNER'S AGENT(S) WHICH ALTER THE 
ARCHITECT'S DESIGN INTENT AND/OR THE DIMENSIONS INDICATED HEREIN. THE ARCHITECT SHALL 
BE PROMPTLY NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANY SUCH CHANGES AND/OR ADDITIONS.

1.07 DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, FACE OF CMU, CENTERLINE (<) OF FENESTRATION, OR 
TO STRUCTURAL LINES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. OPENINGS IN MASONRY CONSTRUCTION ARE 
INDICATED BY "M.O." AND DIMENSIONS TO STRUCTURAL LINES ARE INDICATED BY THE CENTERLINE 
SYMBOL (<).

1.08 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL GOVERN THE WORK. THE GENERAL 
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM WITH THE ARCHITECT ANY DIMENSIONS THAT CONFLICT OR THAT 
CANNOT BE DETERMINED BY THE INFORMATION GIVEN IN THESE DRAWINGS.

1.09 NO CHANGES, MODIFICATIONS, OR DEVIATIONS SHALL BE MADE FROM THE DRAWINGS OR 
SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT FIRST SECURING WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE ARCHITECT.

1.10 DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND LOCATIONS OF CONCEALED 
COMPONENTS SHALL BE NOTED ON A RECORD SET OF DRAWINGS BY THE CONTRACTOR AND 
PROVIDED TO THE OWNER UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

1.11 DETAIL AND SECTION DRAWINGS ARE SHOWN AT SPECIFIC LOCATIONS AND ARE INTENDED 
TO SHOW GENERAL REQUIREMENTS THROUGHOUT. DETAILS NOTED AS TYPICAL IMPLY ALL SIMILAR
CONDITIONS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN A SIMILAR MANNER.

1.12 CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING ENTIRE SET OF DOCUMENTS FOR ITEMS 
RELATED TO THEIR WORK.

1.13 WHEN A SYSTEM OR ASSEMBLY IS CALLED OUT, ALL NECESSARY PARTS AND MATERIALS 
REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE SYSTEM SHALL BE ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTRUCTIONS.

1.14 IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO DEFINE A COMPLETE FINISHED 
FACILITY. ANY MATERIAL, SYSTEM, EQUIPMENT, OR ASSEMBLY WHICH NORMALLY WOULD BE 
REQUIRED SHALL BE PROVIDED AS IF SPECIFICALLY NOTED.

1.15 FINAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS AND SUBMITTALS FOR ALL MATERIALS USED IN THE 
BUILDING SHALL BE KEPT ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR.  ALL INSPECTORS SHALL HAVE ACCESS TO 
SPECIFICATIONS.

GENERAL NOTES:

OCCUPANCY 
CLASSIFICATION:

LOW HAZARD STORAGE, GROUP S-2 IBC SECTION 304, 
IBC SECTION 307,  
IBC TABLE 307.1, 
LSC 6.1.11, 
LSC 6.2.1, 
NFPA 45 SEC. 10.1, & NFPA 30 SEC. 9.7

CODE SUMMARY:

CONSTRUCTION 
TYPE:

V-B IBC SECTION 602.2 & TABLE 601

AREA: PER IBC 508.3, 508.3.1, AND 508.3.1.2, ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA SHALL BE BASED ON THE MAIN 
OCCUPANCY - S-2

ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR- 5,500 SQ. FT. 
ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR- 1,076 SQ. FT

IBC TABLE 503, 
IBC SECTION 506.3, & IBC SECTION 
508.3.3

HEIGHT: ALLOWABLE HEIGHT- 40'-0" FROM AVERAGE GRADE PLANE 
EXISTING HEIGHT- 18'-0" FROM AVERAGE GRADE PLANE

IBC TABLE 503 & 

STORIES: ALLOWABLE STORIES- ONE (1) STORY
EXISTING STORIES- ONE (1) STORY

IBC TABLE 503 & 

OCCUPANT LOAD: NO IDIVIDUALS WILL BE RESIDING IN THIS BUILDING FOR AN EXTENDED PERIOD OF TIME. 
MAXIMUM TRANSIENT OCCUPANTS MAY BE FOUR PEOPLE IN EACH MEN AND WOMENS 
RESTROOMS.

LSC TABLE 7.3.1.2

AUTOMATIC 
SPRINKLER SYSTEMS:

THERE IS NO AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM PLANNED FOR THIS FACILITY. IBC SECTION 903.2.1.2 & 903.3.1.1

FIRE PROTECTION 
REQUIREMENTS:

WALLS ON PROPERTY LINE 3 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
BEARING WALLS EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR 0 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS 0 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
INCIDENTAL USE STORAGE AREAS OVER 100 SQ.FT. AUTOMATIC FIRE-EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM
CORRIDOR 

IBC TABLE 601, 
IBC TABLE 10.17.1, 
IBC SECTION 508, & LSC 7.1.3.1

NUMBER OF EXITS: THREE (3) EXITS SHALL BE REQUIRED.
THREE (3) EXITS SHALL BE PROVIDED

LSC 7.4 & 39.2.4

TOTAL REQUIRED EXIT 
WIDTH:

DOORS IN PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 32 INCHES CLEAR 
LEVEL COMPONENTS= 0.2 INCHES PER OCCUPANT

MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH- 44" WITH TWO EXITS (13 PEOPLE X 0.2 = 0.34"/2 = 0.17")

LSC SECTION 7.2.1.2.3
LSC TABLE 7.3.3.1

ARRANGEMENT OF 
EXITS:

THE EXIT DOORS SHALL BE PLACED A DISTANCE APART EQUAL TO NOT LESS THAN ONE-HALF 
THE LENGTH OF THE MAX. OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE BUILDING/ROOM THAT 
REQUIRES TWO EXITS.

LSC SECTION A.7.5.1.4

TRAVEL DISTANCE 
LIMIT:

S-2 NON-SPRINKLERED TRAVEL DISTANCE 45'-0" LSC TABLE A.7.6.1

DEAD-END 
LIMIT:

S-2 - NON-SPRINKLERED ALLOWABLE DEAD END LIMIT FOR CORRIDORS NOT LIMITED LSC TABLE A.7.6.1

COMMON PATH 
LIMIT:

S-2 - SPRINKLERED ALLOWABLE COMMON PATH NOT LIMITED LSC TABLE A.7.6.1

MINIMUM HEAD 
CLEARANCE:

INTERIOR ROOM SHALL HAVE A MIN. CEILING HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 7'-6". IBC SECTION 1208.2

IBC 2006 OR LSC

BUILDING 
DESCRIPTION:

THE BUILDING IS A 1-STORY RESTROOM BUILDING FOR THE CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS 
TOWN GREEN. IT WILL PROVIDE FOUR FIXTURES EACH FOR MEN AND WOMEN. THE BUILDING 
ALSO CONTAINS A STORAGE/UTILITY SPACE FOR THE PARK
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A0.4
1 FIRST FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN
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1. COORDINATE DETAILS WITH REQUIREMENTS OF DOOR MANUFACTURER.
2. DOOR SIZES INDICATED ARE NOMINAL DIMENSIONS. COORDINATE ACTUAL SIZES WITH MANUFACTURER.
3. ALL CLOSERS SHALL REQUIRE NO MORE THAN 15 LBS. OF FORCE TO OPEN DOOR.
4. OWNER TO REVIEW HARDWARE BEFORE INSTALLATION AND PROGRAMMATIC REQUIREMENTS.
5. WHERE DOORS ARE ADJACENT TO WALLS WHICH ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOOR IN THE CLOSED POSITION, PROVIDE A FLOOR STOP, IF NOT ALREADY NOTED ON THE DOOR SCHEDULE.

1. ALL WINDOW GLAZING SHALL BE LOW-E.
2. COORDINATE WINDOW SIZES, DETAILS, AND ROUGH OPENING REQUIREMENTS OF WINDOW MANUFACTURER.
3. ALL SAFETY GLAZING SHALL MEET THE TEST REQUIREMENTS FOR CPSC 16 CFR 1201.
4. SEALANT JOINTS SHOULD BE A MINIMUM OF 3/8" WIDE AND SHOULD HAVE A 2:1 RELATIONSHIP OF WIDTH TO DEPTH.

1. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WALL TILE PATTERN

DESIGNATION RM FLOOR FINISH BOTTOM WALL FINISH HIGH WALL FINISH CEILING FINISH 
WOMEN'S RESTROOM 1 EPOXY FLOOR W/ GRIT - LIGHT GRAY INTERCERAMIC, STRUCTURA - IVOIRE & BRUNE PLASTERED CMU WALL, PAINTED - WHITE EXTERIOR OR PAPERLESS GYPSUM TYPE , PAINTED - WHITE
MEN'S RESTROOM 2
UTILITY ROOM 3 SEALED CONCRETE CMU WALL, PAINTED - WHITE CMU WALL, PAINTED - WHITE

FINISH SCHEDULE

EPOXY FLOOR W/ GRIT - LIGHT GRAY INTERCERAMIC, STRUCTURA - IVOIRE & BRUNE PLASTERED CMU WALL, PAINTED - WHITE EXTERIOR OR PAPERLESS GYPSUM TYPE , PAINTED - WHITE
EXTERIOR OR PAPERLESS GYPSUM TYPE , PAINTED - WHITE
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A1.0
FLOOR PLAN
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A1.0
1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR

NUMBER ROOM NAME
DOOR FIRE

RATING
FRAME

COMMENTSWIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS MATERIAL FINISH TYPE MATERIAL FINISH
1 WOMEN'S RESTROOM 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" HOLLOW METAL W/ INSULATING CORE PAINT N/A HOLLOW METAL METAL PAINT DEAD BOLT ONLY, PUSH PLATE & PULL HANDLE, CLOSER, MOP PLATE, DOOR STOP
2 MEN'S RESTROOM 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" HOLLOW METAL W/ INSULATING CORE PAINT N/A HOLLOW METAL METAL PAINT DEAD BOLT ONLY, PUSH PLATE & PULL HANDLE, CLOSER, MOP PLATE, DOOR STOP
3 UTILITY ROOM 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" HOLLOW METAL W/ INSULATING CORE PAINT N/A HOLLOW METAL METAL PAINT STORAGE ROOM LOCK SET, CONCEALED CLOSER, MOP PLATE

WINDOW SCHEDULE

TYPE
UNIT SIZE

DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH HEAD HEIGHT COMMENTSWIDTH HEIGHT
A 2' - 0" 6' - 0" FIXED WINDOW ALUMINUM FACTORY COATED 11' - 8" FROSTED GLASS

ARCHITECTURAL NOTES
MARK MATERIAL

BC-1 ADA COMPLIANT VANDAL RESISTANT BABY
CHANGING STATION

CM-2 8" 3-HOUR FIRE RATED CMU EXTERIOR WALL, UL
U904. FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING
LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BASED ON
BUILDING SEQUENCE

CM-3 6" CMU NON-STRUCTURAL INTERIOR WALL, SEE
STRUC.

CM-4 8" CMU MASONRY WALL W/ MFR. STONE
VENEER (ROCKCAST CHISELED TUMBLED FACE,
COLOR STONE CREEK) TO MATCH ADJACENT
RETAIL BUILDING

CM-5 8" CMU 3-HOUR FIRE RATED MASONRY WALL
W/MFR. STONE VENEER (ROCKCAST CHISELED
TUMBLED FACE, COLOR STONE CREEK) TO
MATCH ADJACENT RETAIL BUILDING, UL U904.
SEE STRUC.

CP-1 MFR. FLUOROPOLYMER COATED ALUMINUM
CANOPY W/ TIE RODS- BASIS OF DESIGN SUPER
LUMIDECK HANGER ROD CANOPY

CT-1 SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP
GB-1 1 1/4" PEENED STAINLESS STEEL ADA 3 PIECE

GRAB BAR SET
HD-1 DYSON AIR BLADE V STAINLESS STEEL

AUTOMATIC HAND DRYER OR EQUAL
LV-1 ADA COMPLIANT SENSOR ACTIVITATED RIMMED

LAVATORY
MS-1 24" X 24" MOP SINK WITH FAUCET
ND-1 STAINLESS STEEL DOUBLE SIDED SANITARY

NAPKIN DISPOSAL W/ LOCK DUMBLER
PG-1 FLUOROPOLYMER COATED SQ. 6" ALUMINUM

GUTTER W/ 4" ROUND DOWNSPOUTS
PH-1 VANDAL RESISTANT TOILET PAPER HOLDER TYPE

TO BE CONFIRMED WITH THE CITY
PR-1 STAINLESS STEEL TOILET PARTITION, W/ COAT

HOOK ON INSIDE OF DOOR
PR-2 STAINLESS STEEL URINAL PARTION
SD-1 VANDAL RESISTANT AUTOMATIC SOAP

DISPENSER
TC-1 ADA COMPLIANT STAINLESS STEEL WALL

MOUNTED HIGH CAPACITY TRASH RECEPTACLE
UR-2 ADA SENSOR ACTIVATED COMPLIANT URINAL
WC-2 STANDARD SENSOR ACTIVATED WATER CLOSET
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A1.1
1 ROOF LEVEL

ARCHITECTURAL NOTES
MARK MATERIAL

DS-1 DUCTLESS SPLIT SYSTEM FOR RESTROOM, SEE MECH.
EF-1 RESTROOM EXHAUST FAN, SEE MECH.
PW-1 PARAPET WALL FRAMING W/ MFR. FLUOROPOLYMER COATED 3

PART STEEL COPING
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4' FLUORESCENT STRIP UTILITY FIXTURE 

30" LED WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURE

8" LED FLUSH MOUNTED FIXTURE

6" LED FLUSH MOUNTED FIXTURE

4" LED FLUSH MOUNTED FIXTURE

EXTERIOR WALL LED CARRIAGE FIXTURE

EXTERIOR WALL LED SCONCE FIXTURE

1. THE ARCHITECTURAL RCP PLAN IS FOR DIMENSIONAL CONTROL AND 
DESCRIPTION OF NON-ELECTRICAL CEILING ELEMENTS. REFER TO ELECTRICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR CIRCUIT, SWITCHING, AND ELECTRICAL PANEL 
INFORMATION.

2. HEIGHT ON CEILING TAGS DENOTES THE HEIGHT OF THE CEILING AS 
MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE FINISH FLOOR LEVEL
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A2.0
1 FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES
MARK MATERIAL

CP-1 MFR. FLUOROPOLYMER COATED ALUMINUM CANOPY W/
TIE RODS- BASIS OF DESIGN SUPER LUMIDECK HANGER
ROD CANOPY

DS-1 DUCTLESS SPLIT SYSTEM FOR RESTROOM, SEE MECH.
GR-1 PAINTABLE GRILLE & DIFFUSER, SEE MECH.
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A3.0
3 REAR ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A3.0
4 LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A3.0
2 RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A3.0
1 FRONT ELEVATION

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
MARK MATERIAL

AW-1 MFR. ALUMINUM WINDOW W/ FLANGE, SEE SCHEDULE
CM-2 8" 3-HOUR FIRE RATED CMU EXTERIOR WALL, UL U904. FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BASED ON

BUILDING SEQUENCE
CP-1 MFR. FLUOROPOLYMER COATED ALUMINUM CANOPY W/ TIE RODS- BASIS OF DESIGN SUPER LUMIDECK HANGER ROD CANOPY
DS-1 DUCTLESS SPLIT SYSTEM FOR RESTROOM, SEE MECH.
EPS-1 FINE TEXTURE ADHESIVE DRAINABLE EIFS SYSTEM TO MATCH ADJACENT RETAIL BUILDING, COLOR MATCH DOVER SKY #104
LT-1 EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE
MD-1 HOLLOW METAL DOOR & FRAME, SEE SCHEDULE
PG-1 FLUOROPOLYMER COATED SQ. 6" ALUMINUM GUTTER W/ 4" ROUND DOWNSPOUTS
SS-2 STAINLESS STEEL PANEL SIGN WITH 8" NEGATIVE SPACE CUT OUT LETTERS- "RESTROOM"
ST-1 MFR. STONE VENEER (ROCKCAST CHISELED TUMBLED FACE, COLOR STONE CREEK) TO MATCH ADJACENT RETAIL BUILDING
TPO-1 ADHERED TPO 20 YEAR ROOF SYSTEM, BASIS OF DESIGN FIRESTONE ULTRAPLY
TR-1 MFR. STONE CAP W/ SMOOTH FINISH (ROCKCAST COLOR STONE CREEK)
TR-2 FINE TEXTURE ADHESIVE DRAINABLE EIFS CORNICE W/ MFR. 3-PIECE FLUOROPOLYMER COATED STEEL CAP FLASHING
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BUILDING SECTIONS
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A4.0
1 LONGITUDIAL SECTION 1

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A4.0
2 LONGITUDIAL SECTION 2

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A4.0
3 TRANSVERSE SECTION 1

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A4.0
4 TRANSVERSE SECTION 2

BUILDING SECTION NOTES
MARK MATERIAL

AW-1 MFR. ALUMINUM WINDOW W/ FLANGE, SEE
SCHEDULE

BD-1 REINF. CMU BOND BEAM, SEE STRUC.
CF-1 2X8 PRESSURE TREATED CEILING JOIST W/ EXT.

COMPOSITE T&G 1X6 CEILING, SEE STRUC.
CM-1 GYPSUM PLASTER OVER CONCRETE MASONRY

UNITS, PAINTED
CM-2 8" 3-HOUR FIRE RATED CMU EXTERIOR WALL, UL

U904. FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING
LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BASED ON
BUILDING SEQUENCE

CM-3 6" CMU NON-STRUCTURAL INTERIOR WALL, SEE
STRUC.

CM-4 8" CMU MASONRY WALL W/ MFR. STONE VENEER
(ROCKCAST CHISELED TUMBLED FACE, COLOR
STONE CREEK) TO MATCH ADJACENT RETAIL
BUILDING

CM-5 8" CMU 3-HOUR FIRE RATED MASONRY WALL
W/MFR. STONE VENEER (ROCKCAST CHISELED
TUMBLED FACE, COLOR STONE CREEK) TO
MATCH ADJACENT RETAIL BUILDING, UL U904.
SEE STRUC.

CM-6 4" CMU INTERIOR WALL W/ TILE FINISH
CP-1 MFR. FLUOROPOLYMER COATED ALUMINUM

CANOPY W/ TIE RODS- BASIS OF DESIGN SUPER
LUMIDECK HANGER ROD CANOPY

CS-1 REINF. CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE W/ UNDER
SLAB VAPOR BARRIER AND GRAVEL, SEE STRUC.

CS-2 REINF. CONCRETE SLAB TURNDOWN, SEE STRUC.
CS-3 REINF. CMU WALL CONCRETE FOOTING, SEE

STRUC.
DS-1 DUCTLESS SPLIT SYSTEM FOR RESTROOM, SEE

MECH.
EF-1 RESTROOM EXHAUST FAN, SEE MECH.
EPS-1 FINE TEXTURE ADHESIVE DRAINABLE EIFS SYSTEM

TO MATCH ADJACENT RETAIL BUILDING, COLOR
MATCH DOVER SKY #104

IN-1 R-7.6 CONT. RIGID EXTERIOR WALL INSULATION
IN-2 R-38 CEILING CAVITY BATT INSULATION
LT-1 EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE
MD-1 HOLLOW METAL DOOR & FRAME, SEE SCHEDULE
PG-1 FLUOROPOLYMER COATED SQ. 6" ALUMINUM

GUTTER W/ 4" ROUND DOWNSPOUTS
PT-1 PRESSURE TREATED WOOD TOP PLATE, SEE STRUC.
PW-1 PARAPET WALL FRAMING W/ MFR.

FLUOROPOLYMER COATED 3 PART STEEL
COPING

RT-1 MFR. GANG-NAIL OPEN WEB ROOF TRUSS W/
SLOPED TOP CHORD, SEE STRUC.

ST-1 MFR. STONE VENEER (ROCKCAST CHISELED
TUMBLED FACE, COLOR STONE CREEK) TO
MATCH ADJACENT RETAIL BUILDING

TL-1 WALL TILE, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE & INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR PATTERN

TPO-1 ADHERED TPO 20 YEAR ROOF SYSTEM, BASIS OF
DESIGN FIRESTONE ULTRAPLY

TR-1 MFR. STONE CAP W/ SMOOTH FINISH
(ROCKCAST COLOR STONE CREEK)

TR-2 FINE TEXTURE ADHESIVE DRAINABLE EIFS
CORNICE W/ MFR. 3-PIECE FLUOROPOLYMER
COATED STEEL CAP FLASHING
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A5.0
WALL SECTIONS

Adam Williamson

PE
A

C
HT

RE
E 

C
O

RN
ER

S
TO

W
N

 G
RE

EN
 R

ES
TR

O
O

M
&

 P
A

V
ILI

O
N

S
10

0%
 C

O
N

ST
RU

C
TI

O
N

 D
O

C
UM

EN
TS

51
40

 T
O

W
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

BL
VD

PE
A

C
HT

RE
E 

C
O

RN
ER

S,
 G

A
 3

00
92

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"A5.0
2 WALL SECTION AT RIGHT WALL

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"A5.0
3 WALL SECTION AT SIDE WINDOW

WALL SECTION NOTES
MARK MATERIAL

2 NEOPRENE EXPANSION MATERIAL W/ EXT.
SEALANT, 1/2" TYPICAL

3 FILTER FABRIC AROUND 18"X18" GRAVEL
SURROUNDING 4" DIA. PERFORATED PIPE.

4 REINF. CONCRETE FOOTING- SEE STRUCTURAL
5 FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING, LOCATION TO

BE DETERMINED BASED ON BUILDING SEQUENCE
6 FULL HEIGHT BUILDING EXPANSION JOINT 3"
7 TYPICAL THRU-WALL FLASHING AT BASE OF

STONE VENEER: WEEPS AT 24" O.C. HORIZ. OVER
FLEXIBLE FLASHING. MORTAR NET CONTINUOUS
OVER FLASHING. NO VENEER ANCHORS W/I 12"
VERT. OF FLASHING. GROUT FILL SOLID &
CONTINUOUS BELOW FLASHING.

9 TYPICAL CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE: OVER
CONCRETE VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" GRAVEL ON
GRADE (COMPACTED AND TERMITE-TREATED),
SEE STRUC.

10 FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING UNDER CONT.
RIGID INSULATION W/ 2-PART ADJUSTABLE
MASONRY TIES & NOM. 2" AIR GAP

11 P.T. WOOD TOP PLATE (TYPE & SIZE PER STRUC.)
ANCHOR PER STRUC. SPECIFICATIONS.

12 TYPICAL BEARING EXTERIOR WALL WITH STONE
VENEER: 3/4" PORTLAND CEMENT STUCCO OR
GYPSUM PLASTER SYSTEM ON INTERIOR SIDE OF
WALL, 7 5/8" CONCRETE MASONRY BLOCK ,
FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING, R-7.6 CONT.
RIDGID INSULATION, 2" AIR GAP, STONE VENEER
WITH GALVANIZED 2-PIECE  ADJUSTABLE METAL
VENEER ANCHORS AT 16" O.C. (BOTH
HORZONTAL AND VERTICAL)

13 BEARING WALL AT ADJACENT BUILDING (3HR
RATED, UL263): 3/4" PORTLAND CEMENT
STUCCO OR GYPSUM PLASTER SYSTEM ON
INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL, 7 5/8" CONCRETE
MASONRY BLOCK.

17 EXTERIOR BEARING WALL WITH EIFS: 3/4"
PORTLAND CEMENT STUCCO OR GYPSUM
PLASTER SYSTEM ON INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL, 7
5/8" CONCRETE MASONRY BLOCK INTERNAL,
FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING, R-7.6 CONT.
RIDGID INSULATION, WITH EIFS SYSTEM ON
EXTERIOR SIDE.

19 TYPICAL LOW-SLOPE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY
(UL P522): 60 MIL FULLY ADHERED
THERMOPLASTIC POLYOLEFIN (TPO) ROOFING
SYSTEM OVER PLYWOOD ROOF DECK (TYPE &
SIZE PER STRUC.) ON TOP SIDE OF WOOD ROOF
TRUSSES, ONE LAYER OF 5/8" WATER RESISTANT
GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTTOM SIDE OF WOOD
TRUSSES. PROVIDE R-38 BATT INSULATION
ATTACHED TO UNDERSIDE OF TRUSSES WITH
RESILENT CHANNELS.

20 MFR. 3-PIECE FACTORY COATED
FLUOROPOLYMER GALV STEEL COPING W/ MIN.
6" VERT. EXPOSED FACE,  OVER TPO ROOFING
MEMBRANE ON P.T. WOOD TOP PLATE. SECURE
FRONT AND REAR CONT. W/ HOLD-DOWN CLIPS

21 TPO ROOFING MEMBRANE WRAPPED UP AND
OVER PARAPET TOP PLATE

22 RIGID INSULATION CANT STRIP
25 WEEP SCREED OVER BRAKE METAL THRU-WALL

FLASHING
29 MFR. FIXED ALUMINUM WINDOW UNIT WITH

FLANGE & OPAQUE GLASS (SEE ELEVATIONS &
WINDOW SCHEDULE)

30 MANUFACTURER WINDOW SILL PAN UNDER
WINDOW UNIT

31 SELF-ADHESIVE WINDOW FLASHING W/END
DAMS LAPPED OVER SILL PAN & WATER
RESISTANT MEMBRANE

35 1X6 FLAT FIBER CEMENT TRIM- PAINT
37 FINE TEXTURE ADHESIVE DRAINABLE EIFS

CORNICE
38 WOOD NAILER, AS SHOWN
45 MFR. GANG-NAIL OPEN WEB ROOF TRUSS W/

SLOPED TOP CHORD AT 24" O.C. (SEE STRUC.)
48 2X6 PARAPET WALL FRAMING AT 16" O.C., WITH

PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR OF WALL
(SEE STRUC.)

50 FINE TEXTURE ADHESIVE DRAINABLE EIFS SYSTEM
TO MATCH ADJACENT RETAIL BUILDING, COLOR
MATCH DOVER SKY #104

51 MFR. STONE VENEER IN ASHLAR PATTERN
(ROCKCAST CHISELED TUMBLED FACE, COLOR
STONE CREEK) TO MATCH ADJACENT RETAIL
BUILDING

60 WALL SCONCE FIXTURE, SCOTT ARCH. LIGHTING
#S9310

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"A5.0
1 WALL SECTION AT LEFT WALL
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SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"A5.1
1 WALL SECTION AT FRONT WINDOW

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"A5.1
2 WALL SECTION AT ENTRANCE

WALL SECTION NOTES
MARK MATERIAL

2 NEOPRENE EXPANSION MATERIAL W/ EXT.
SEALANT, 1/2" TYPICAL

4 REINF. CONCRETE FOOTING- SEE STRUCTURAL
7 TYPICAL THRU-WALL FLASHING AT BASE OF

STONE VENEER: WEEPS AT 24" O.C. HORIZ. OVER
FLEXIBLE FLASHING. MORTAR NET CONTINUOUS
OVER FLASHING. NO VENEER ANCHORS W/I 12"
VERT. OF FLASHING. GROUT FILL SOLID &
CONTINUOUS BELOW FLASHING.

9 TYPICAL CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE: OVER
CONCRETE VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" GRAVEL ON
GRADE (COMPACTED AND TERMITE-TREATED),
SEE STRUC.

11 P.T. WOOD TOP PLATE (TYPE & SIZE PER STRUC.)
ANCHOR PER STRUC. SPECIFICATIONS.

12 TYPICAL BEARING EXTERIOR WALL WITH STONE
VENEER: 3/4" PORTLAND CEMENT STUCCO OR
GYPSUM PLASTER SYSTEM ON INTERIOR SIDE OF
WALL, 7 5/8" CONCRETE MASONRY BLOCK ,
FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING, R-7.6 CONT.
RIDGID INSULATION, 2" AIR GAP, STONE VENEER
WITH GALVANIZED 2-PIECE  ADJUSTABLE METAL
VENEER ANCHORS AT 16" O.C. (BOTH
HORZONTAL AND VERTICAL)

14 3-HOUR EXTERIOR BEARING WALL WITH STONE
VENEER (3HR RATED, UL263): 3/4" PORTLAND
CEMENT STUCCO OR GYPSUM PLASTER SYSTEM
ON INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL, 7 5/8" CONCRETE
MASONRY BLOCK INTERNAL, VAPOR BARRIOR
PER STRUC., 2" (R-13) CONT. RIDGID INSULATION,
2" AIR GAP, WITH STONE VENEER WITH
GALVANIZED METAL ADJUSTABLE VENEER
ANCHORS AT 16" O.C. (BOTH HORZONTAL AND
VERTICAL)

16 TYPICAL NON-LOAD BEARING INTERIOR WALL: 5
5/8" CONCRETE MASONRY BLOCK.

17 EXTERIOR BEARING WALL WITH EIFS: 3/4"
PORTLAND CEMENT STUCCO OR GYPSUM
PLASTER SYSTEM ON INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL, 7
5/8" CONCRETE MASONRY BLOCK INTERNAL,
FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING, R-7.6 CONT.
RIDGID INSULATION, WITH EIFS SYSTEM ON
EXTERIOR SIDE.

19 TYPICAL LOW-SLOPE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY
(UL P522): 60 MIL FULLY ADHERED
THERMOPLASTIC POLYOLEFIN (TPO) ROOFING
SYSTEM OVER PLYWOOD ROOF DECK (TYPE &
SIZE PER STRUC.) ON TOP SIDE OF WOOD ROOF
TRUSSES, ONE LAYER OF 5/8" WATER RESISTANT
GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTTOM SIDE OF WOOD
TRUSSES. PROVIDE R-38 BATT INSULATION
ATTACHED TO UNDERSIDE OF TRUSSES WITH
RESILENT CHANNELS.

20 MFR. 3-PIECE FACTORY COATED
FLUOROPOLYMER GALV STEEL COPING W/ MIN.
6" VERT. EXPOSED FACE,  OVER TPO ROOFING
MEMBRANE ON P.T. WOOD TOP PLATE. SECURE
FRONT AND REAR CONT. W/ HOLD-DOWN CLIPS

21 TPO ROOFING MEMBRANE WRAPPED UP AND
OVER PARAPET TOP PLATE

22 RIGID INSULATION CANT STRIP
26 WEEP HOLES AT 24" O.C. OVER FLEXIBLE

THRU-WALL FLASHING ON STEEL LINTEL, MORTAR
NET CONT. OVER FLASHING.

29 MFR. FIXED ALUMINUM WINDOW UNIT WITH
FLANGE & OPAQUE GLASS (SEE ELEVATIONS &
WINDOW SCHEDULE)

30 MANUFACTURER WINDOW SILL PAN UNDER
WINDOW UNIT

31 SELF-ADHESIVE WINDOW FLASHING W/END
DAMS LAPPED OVER SILL PAN & WATER
RESISTANT MEMBRANE

32 LOOSE STEEL LENTEL, SHOP PRIMED & FIELD
PAINTED, SEE STRUC.

33 BRAKE METAL THROUGH WALL FLASHING
LAPPED UNDER SILL PAN

35 1X6 FLAT FIBER CEMENT TRIM- PAINT
36 SCHEDULED DOOR (SEE FLOOR PLANS & DOOR

SCHEDULE)
37 FINE TEXTURE ADHESIVE DRAINABLE EIFS

CORNICE
40 MFR. FLUOROPOLYMER COATED ALUMINUM

CANOPY W/ TIE RODS- BASIS OF DESIGN SUPER
LUMIDECK HANGER ROD CANOPY

45 MFR. GANG-NAIL OPEN WEB ROOF TRUSS W/
SLOPED TOP CHORD AT 24" O.C. (SEE STRUC.)

47 2X8 PRESSURE TREATED CEILING JOIST W/ EXT.
COMPOSITE T&G 1X6 CEILING, SEE STRUC.

48 2X6 PARAPET WALL FRAMING AT 16" O.C., WITH
PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR OF WALL
(SEE STRUC.)

50 FINE TEXTURE ADHESIVE DRAINABLE EIFS SYSTEM
TO MATCH ADJACENT RETAIL BUILDING, COLOR
MATCH DOVER SKY #104

51 MFR. STONE VENEER IN ASHLAR PATTERN
(ROCKCAST CHISELED TUMBLED FACE, COLOR
STONE CREEK) TO MATCH ADJACENT RETAIL
BUILDING

59 WALL CARRIAGE FIXTURE, SCOTT ARCH.
LIGHTING #S9305
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SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"A5.2
2 WALL SECTION AT ROOF GUTTER

WALL SECTION NOTES
MARK MATERIAL

2 NEOPRENE EXPANSION MATERIAL W/ EXT.
SEALANT, 1/2" TYPICAL

3 FILTER FABRIC AROUND 18"X18" GRAVEL
SURROUNDING 4" DIA. PERFORATED PIPE.

4 REINF. CONCRETE FOOTING- SEE STRUCTURAL
7 TYPICAL THRU-WALL FLASHING AT BASE OF

STONE VENEER: WEEPS AT 24" O.C. HORIZ. OVER
FLEXIBLE FLASHING. MORTAR NET CONTINUOUS
OVER FLASHING. NO VENEER ANCHORS W/I 12"
VERT. OF FLASHING. GROUT FILL SOLID &
CONTINUOUS BELOW FLASHING.

9 TYPICAL CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE: OVER
CONCRETE VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" GRAVEL ON
GRADE (COMPACTED AND TERMITE-TREATED),
SEE STRUC.

11 P.T. WOOD TOP PLATE (TYPE & SIZE PER STRUC.)
ANCHOR PER STRUC. SPECIFICATIONS.

14 3-HOUR EXTERIOR BEARING WALL WITH STONE
VENEER (3HR RATED, UL263): 3/4" PORTLAND
CEMENT STUCCO OR GYPSUM PLASTER SYSTEM
ON INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL, 7 5/8" CONCRETE
MASONRY BLOCK INTERNAL, VAPOR BARRIOR
PER STRUC., 2" (R-13) CONT. RIDGID INSULATION,
2" AIR GAP, WITH STONE VENEER WITH
GALVANIZED METAL ADJUSTABLE VENEER
ANCHORS AT 16" O.C. (BOTH HORZONTAL AND
VERTICAL)

15 3-HOUR TYPICAL BEARING EXTERIOR WALL WITH
EIFS (3HR RATED, UL263): 3/4" PORTLAND
CEMENT STUCCO OR GYPSUM PLASTER SYSTEM
ON INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL, 7 5/8" CONCRETE
MASONRY BLOCK INTERNAL, FLUID APPLIED
WATERPROOFING, R-7.6 CONT. RIDGID
INSULATION, WITH EIFS SYSTEM ON EXTERIOR
SIDE.

16 TYPICAL NON-LOAD BEARING INTERIOR WALL: 5
5/8" CONCRETE MASONRY BLOCK.

19 TYPICAL LOW-SLOPE ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY
(UL P522): 60 MIL FULLY ADHERED
THERMOPLASTIC POLYOLEFIN (TPO) ROOFING
SYSTEM OVER PLYWOOD ROOF DECK (TYPE &
SIZE PER STRUC.) ON TOP SIDE OF WOOD ROOF
TRUSSES, ONE LAYER OF 5/8" WATER RESISTANT
GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTTOM SIDE OF WOOD
TRUSSES. PROVIDE R-38 BATT INSULATION
ATTACHED TO UNDERSIDE OF TRUSSES WITH
RESILENT CHANNELS.

23 MFR. COATED FLUOROPOLYMER GALV STEEL
DRIP EDGE INCORPORATED INTO TOP ROOFING
SYSTEM W/ FLUOROPOLYMER COATED SQ. 6"
ALUMINUM GUTTER W/ 4" ROUND DOWNSPOUTS

25 WEEP SCREED OVER BRAKE METAL THRU-WALL
FLASHING

35 1X6 FLAT FIBER CEMENT TRIM- PAINT
45 MFR. GANG-NAIL OPEN WEB ROOF TRUSS W/

SLOPED TOP CHORD AT 24" O.C. (SEE STRUC.)
50 FINE TEXTURE ADHESIVE DRAINABLE EIFS SYSTEM

TO MATCH ADJACENT RETAIL BUILDING, COLOR
MATCH DOVER SKY #104

51 MFR. STONE VENEER IN ASHLAR PATTERN
(ROCKCAST CHISELED TUMBLED FACE, COLOR
STONE CREEK) TO MATCH ADJACENT RETAIL
BUILDING

55 STAINLESS STEEL TOILET PARTITION

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"A5.2
1 WALL SECTION AT INTERIOR WALL
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BATHROOM ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE
Bobrick – Surface mounted waste receptacle – B-275
Bobrick – Partition mounted sanitary napkin disposal – B-354
Bobrick – Vandal resistant clothes hook – B-983
Bobrick – Automatic wall mounted soap dispenser – B-2012
Bobrick – Surface mounted single jumbo roll toilet tissue dispenser – B-2890
Bobrick – 36” x 84” Mirror with Stainless steel angle frame – B-2900
Bobrick – 36” x 1 ¼” Diameter stainless steel grab bars with snap flange – B-5806x36
Bobrick – 42” x 1 ¼” Diameter stainless steel grab bars with snap flange – B-5806x42
Dyson – Airblade V Sprayed nickel – HU02 Sprayed Nickel
Centerline Bracket – 20” x 14” x 3/8” Countertop Support Bracket, Soft silver
Solid Surface Countertop – DuPont Corian – Hickory Smoke 
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SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"A6.0
1 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN - WOMEN'S

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"A6.0
5 WOMEN'S RESTROOM ELEV. D

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"A6.0
2 WOMEN'S RESTROOM ELEV. A

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"A6.0
3 WOMEN'S RESTROOM ELEV. B

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"A6.0
4 WOMEN'S RESTROOM ELEV. C

INTERIOR FINISH NOTES
MARK MATERIAL

BC-1 ADA COMPLIANT VANDAL RESISTANT BABY
CHANGING STATION

CM-1 GYPSUM PLASTER OVER CONCRETE
MASONRY UNITS, PAINTED

CT-1 SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP
GB-1 1 1/4" PEENED STAINLESS STEEL ADA 3 PIECE

GRAB BAR SET
GP-1 GYPSUM WALL BOARD
HD-1 DYSON AIR BLADE V STAINLESS STEEL

AUTOMATIC HAND DRYER OR EQUAL
LT-2 LED FLUSH CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURE
LT-5 LED WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURE
LV-1 ADA COMPLIANT SENSOR ACTIVITATED

RIMMED LAVATORY
MB-1 METAL COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKET
MR-1 VANDAL RESISTANT MIRROR
PH-1 VANDAL RESISTANT TOILET PAPER HOLDER

TYPE TO BE CONFIRMED WITH THE CITY
PR-1 STAINLESS STEEL TOILET PARTITION, W/ COAT

HOOK ON INSIDE OF DOOR
SD-1 VANDAL RESISTANT AUTOMATIC SOAP

DISPENSER
SN-1 SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER
TC-1 ADA COMPLIANT STAINLESS STEEL WALL

MOUNTED HIGH CAPACITY TRASH
RECEPTACLE

TL-1 WALL TILE, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE & INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR PATTERN

WC-1 ADA COMPLIANT SENSOR ACTIVATED
WATER CLOSET

WC-2 STANDARD SENSOR ACTIVATED WATER
CLOSET
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Bobrick – Surface mounted waste receptacle – B-275
Bobrick – Partition mounted sanitary napkin disposal – B-354
Bobrick – Vandal resistant clothes hook – B-983
Bobrick – Automatic wall mounted soap dispenser – B-2012
Bobrick – Surface mounted single jumbo roll toilet tissue dispenser – B-2890
Bobrick – 36” x 84” Mirror with Stainless steel angle frame – B-2900
Bobrick – 36” x 1 ¼” Diameter stainless steel grab bars with snap flange – B-5806x36
Bobrick – 42” x 1 ¼” Diameter stainless steel grab bars with snap flange – B-5806x42
Dyson – Airblade V Sprayed nickel – HU02 Sprayed Nickel
Centerline Bracket – 20” x 14” x 3/8” Countertop Support Bracket, Soft silver
Solid Surface Countertop – DuPont Corian – Hickory Smoke 
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SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"A6.1
1 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN - MEN'S

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"A6.1
2 MEN'S RESTROOM ELEV. A

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"A6.1
5 MEN'S RESTROOM ELEV. D

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"A6.1
4 MEN'S RESTROOM ELEV. C

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"A6.1
3 MEN'S RESTROOM ELEV. B

INTERIOR FINISH NOTES
MARK MATERIAL

BC-1 ADA COMPLIANT VANDAL RESISTANT BABY
CHANGING STATION

CM-1 GYPSUM PLASTER OVER CONCRETE MASONRY
UNITS, PAINTED

CT-1 SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP
GB-1 1 1/4" PEENED STAINLESS STEEL ADA 3 PIECE GRAB

BAR SET
HD-1 DYSON AIR BLADE V STAINLESS STEEL AUTOMATIC

HAND DRYER OR EQUAL
LT-2 LED FLUSH CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURE
LT-5 LED WALL MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURE
LV-1 ADA COMPLIANT SENSOR ACTIVITATED RIMMED

LAVATORY
MB-1 METAL COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKET
MR-1 VANDAL RESISTANT MIRROR
PH-1 VANDAL RESISTANT TOILET PAPER HOLDER TYPE TO

BE CONFIRMED WITH THE CITY
PR-1 STAINLESS STEEL TOILET PARTITION, W/ COAT HOOK

ON INSIDE OF DOOR
PR-2 STAINLESS STEEL URINAL PARTION
SD-1 VANDAL RESISTANT AUTOMATIC SOAP DISPENSER
TC-1 ADA COMPLIANT STAINLESS STEEL WALL MOUNTED

HIGH CAPACITY TRASH RECEPTACLE
TL-1 WALL TILE, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE & INTERIOR

ELEVATIONS FOR PATTERN
UR-1 STANDARD SENSOR ACTIVATED URINAL
UR-2 ADA SENSOR ACTIVATED COMPLIANT URINAL
WC-1 ADA COMPLIANT SENSOR ACTIVATED WATER

CLOSET
WC-2 STANDARD SENSOR ACTIVATED WATER CLOSET
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1. FOR ALL NON-STOREFRONT WINDOW AND PATIO DOOR SYSTEMS, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL A HIGH-QUALITY PVC 
OR PVC-CLAD WOOD WINDOW THAT HAS AN INTEGRAL NAILING FIN FOR INSTALLATION AND TO ACT AS A WATER STOP.
2. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONSTRUCT THE PROPER WINDOW ROUGH OPENINGS WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S 
ROUGH OPENING REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE ROUGH OPENINGS TO ENSURE THAT THEY ARE NOT OVERLY 
LARGE, AND THAT ALL MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS ARE MET REGARDING BOTH WINDOW INSTALLATION AND ALL WATER-
PROOFING AND FLASHING REQUIREMENTS.
3. DUPONT BUILDING WRAP SYSTEMS, INCLUDING WINDOW FLASHING SYSTEMS, AND THRU-WALL FLASHING SYSTEMS, SHALL BE USED. 
THEY SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TO 
THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT A DETAILED SUBMITTAL SPECIFYING ALL COMPONENTS OF THE WATER-RESISTANCE AND FLASHING SYSTEMS.
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL PRE-PAINTED BREAK METAL FLASHING OVER ALL WINDOW & DOOR HEAD TRIM PIECES, AND AT ALL 
OTHER LOCATIONS AS RECOMMENDED BY THE CEMENTITIOUS SIDING MANUFACTURER.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A COMPREHENSIVE WINDOW SUBMITTAL TO THE OWNER & ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW. CONTRACTOR'S 
WINDOW SUPPLIER SHALL VERIFY ALL CODE COMPLIANCE PERTAINING TO GLAZING AND EGRESS, AND THE POTENTIAL NEED FOR SAFETY 
LOCKS.
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A FULL SCALE MOCK UP OF FLASHING & BRICK DETAILING AROUND A SINGLE HUNG WNDW FOR 
APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLING THE WNDWS & FLASHING FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING. MOCK UP MAY BE PART OF THE 
ACTUAL BUILDING FACADE.

WINDOW SYSTEMS & BUILDING WRAP / FLASHING GENERAL NOTES

CMU BLOCK WALL

SEALANT & 
BACKER ROD

SHIM AS REQ'D

DOOR AS 
SCHEDULED

STEEL LINTEL, STRUC.

STONE VENEER

THRU WALL FLASHING, 
SEAL AT TOP W/ ADHESIVE
FLASHING WITH FLASHING 

END DAMS.

2" AIR GAP W/ 
DRAINAGE MAT

2" RIGID INSULATION

WALL TIE
WATER RESISTANT 
MEMBRANE

HOLLOW METAL 
DOOR FRAME

STONE VENEER 
RETURN BEYOND

WATER-RESISTANT SEAL @ 
WDW & DOOR HEADS, JAMBS 
& SILLS W/ FLEX WRAP

GYPSUM PLASTER

CMU BLOCK WALL

SEALANT & 
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GYPSUM PLASTERWALL TIE2" RIGID INSULATION

2" AIR GAP W/ 
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WATER RESISTANT 
MEMBRANE

CMU BLOCK WALL

WATER-RESISTANT SEAL AT 
WDW & DOOR HEADS, 
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SEALANT & BACKER ROD
ALUMINUM 

WINDOW FRAME

WINDOW AS 
SCHEDULED

MFR. WINDOW SILL PAN

STONE SILL

GYPSUM PLASTER

CMU BLOCK WALL

WINDOW AS 
SCHEDULED
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WINDOW FRAME

MFR. WINDOW 
SILL PAN

WATER RESISTANT 
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EIFS STUCCO
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GYPSUM PLASTER

1X4 EIFS WINDOW TRIM
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SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"A7.1
3 EXT. METAL DOOR HEADER AT CMU & STONE

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"A7.1
6 EXT. METAL DOOR JAMB AT CMU & STONE

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"A7.1
4 SINGLE HUNG WINDOW SILL AT CMU & STONE

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"A7.1
1 SINGLE HUNG WINDOW HEADER AT CMU & EIFS

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"A7.1
5 SING HUNG WINDOW JAMB AT CMU & STONE

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"A7.1
2 SING HUNG WINDOW JAMB AT CMU & EIFS
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